You

What the world thinks

YouGov / Jewish Chronicle Survey Results

Sample Size: 5180 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 17th May 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con | Lab | M® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RSt Of | Midlands Ty i | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 5180 |1709|1601| 290 | 1994 | 2134 |2507]| 2673 | 570 |2181]1233|1197] 2953 |2227| 622 1730 1119 1264 | 445

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
12-15 14-17
Feb May
On a scale of 0-10, where 0 means you would
never vote Labour, and 10 means you are certain
to vote Labour, how likely, if at all, are you to
consider voting Labour at the next election?
0 - I would never vote Labour 33 38 68 7 25 21 58 40 36 15 28 45 61 35 42 27 44 40 37 35
1 6 6 8 2 10 5 6 6 5 2 6 7 6 6 5 5 7 4 5 6
2 6 6 7 4 14 7 6 6 6 5 7 6 6 7 5 8 6 6 5 8
3 5 6 4 5 10 7 4 6 5 9 6 4 5 6 5 5 5 6 6 10
4 4 4 3 4 7 4 2 3 4 6 4 3 2 4 3 5 4 3 3 3
5 14 12 5 14 13 13 8 10 14 17 16 10 6 12 13 13 11 13 11 17
6 5 5 1 8 5 7 2 5 5 8 6 4 2 4 5 8 3 5 4 7
7 5 6 1 12 6 9 3 6 6 10 8 5 2 7 5 7 5 6 6 6
8 5 5 1 10 4 7 2 5 5 11 5 3 2 5 4 5 5 4 6 2
9 3 3 0 7 0 5 1 3 3 4 3 3 1 3 2 5 3 3 3 1
10 - I am certain | will vote Labour 14 10 1 25 4 15 6 10 10 11 11 10 7 10 10 12 7 10 14 6
How do you think Jeremy Corbyn is performing
as Leader of the Labour Party?
Verywell 4 3 1 7 1 4 2 4 2 5 3 3 2 3 4 3 2 3 5 2
Well 10 8 1 16 3 11 4 8 7 14 10 6 3 8 8 8 6 8 9 8
TOTAL WELL 14 11 2 23 4 15 6 12 9 19 13 9 5) 11 12 11 8 11 14 10
Neither well nor badly 18 17 7 26 15 21 11 16 18 23 21 14 11 17 18 23 15 17 18 17
Badly 21 22 21 25 28 27 19 20 23 19 22 21 22| 24 18 23 23 22 19 20
Very badly 36 41 66 20 a7 31 58 45 37 21 31 50 59| 41 41 34 44 42 40 40
TOTAL BADLY 57 63 87 45 75 58 77 65 60 40 53 71 81 65 59 57 67 64 59 60
Don't know 11 9 4 5 6 5 6 5 13 18 13 5 3 8 11 9 9 8 10 13
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YouGov / Jewish Chronicle Survey R

Sample Size: 5180 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 17th May 2019

Likelihood of voting Labour

Solid Lab Lab Potential

Total | 0 | 1-4 57 [ 810 | "yoiors | waverers | Lab Voters

Weighted Sample| 5180 |1981]|1107|1198| 895 453 439 606
% % % % % % % %

12-15 14-17

Feb May

On a scale of 0-10, where 0 means you would
never vote Labour, and 10 means you are certain
to vote Labour, how likely, if at all, are you to
consider voting Labour at the next election?

0 - I would never vote Labour 33 38 100 O 0 0 0 1 0

1 6 6 0 26 0 0 0 0 0

2 6 6 0 30 0 0 0 1 0

3 5 6 0 27 0 0 0 1 0

4 4 4 0 17 0 0 0 1 0

5 14 12 0 0 53 0 0 6 0

6 5 5 0 0 20 0 0 9 33

7 5 6 0 0 26 0 0 21 37

8 5 5 0 0 0 27 0 34 16

9 3 3 0 0 0 16 0 25 5

10 - I am certain | will vote Labour 14 10 0 0 0 57 100 0 9
How do you think Jeremy Corbyn is performing

as Leader of the Labour Party?

Verywell 4 3 0 0 1 15 25 5 2

Well 10 8 1 2 8 29 34 25 14

TOTAL WELL 14 11 1 2 9 44 59 30 16

Neither well nor badly 18 17 6 14 31 29 23 36 31

Badly 21 22 15 31 28 17 12 24 30

Very badly 36 41 71 45 16 5 4 6 13

TOTAL BADLY 57 63 86 76 44 22 16 30 43

Don't know 11 9 8 8 16 5 2 3 10
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Sample Size: 5180 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 17th May 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M'® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RSt Of | Midlands Ty i | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 5180 |1709|1601] 290 | 1994 | 2134 |2507| 2673 | 570 |2181]1233|1197| 2953 |2227| 622 1730 1119 1264 | 445

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
12-15 14-17
Feb May
Have you seen news coverage, in the newspaper,
TV or online, in the last few months about
accusations of antisemitism in Jeremy Corbyn's
Labour Party?
Yes,alot 38 43 55 42 50 48 48 50 37 35 32 50 59| 48 37 43 46 41 41 41
Yes, a little 40 37 34 41 38 39 35 35 38 33 39 37 34| 36 37 37 36 38 37 36
No, | have not 13 12 7 11 9 8 11 10 14 16 17 9 5 9 16 9 10 12 15 13
Notsure 8 8 4 7 3 5 7 6 11 16 12 5 2 7 10 10 7 10 7 10
How competent or incompetent a leader do you
think Jeremy Corbyn has been in handling the
accusations of antisemitism in the Labour Party?
A very competent leader 4 4 0 8 1 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 2 3 4 5 3 3 5 2
A fairly competent leader 16 12 2 24 8 17 6 13 11 22 13 10 6 12 11 13 10 12 13 13
TOTAL COMPETENT 20 16 2 32 9 22 9 17 14 26 18 13 8 15 15 18 13 15 18 15
A fairly incompetent leader 25 26 25 31 34 33 22 27 26 26 27 26 26| 29 23 27 27 26 25 26
A very incompetent leader 35 39 65 19 40 29 56 43 36 21 28 47 58 | 40 38 34 43 40 37 33
TOTAL INCOMPETENT 60 65 90 50 74 62 78 70 62 47 55 73 84 69 61 61 70 66 62 59
Don't know 20 19 | 8 18 17| 16 13 | 14 24 |27 27 13 8|16 23| 21 17 18 20 25
And how honest and transparent do you think
Jeremy Corbyn has been in responding to
accusations of antisemitism in the Labour Party?
Very honest and transparent 6 5 0 12 1 7 3 6 4 7 6 5 3 5 5 6 4 5 7 3
Fairly honest and transparent 15 13 3 25 13 20 7 15 12 21 16 11 7 14 13 17 12 12 14 14
TOTAL HONEST AND TRANSPARENT 21 18 3 37 14 27 10 21 16 28 22 16 10 19 18 23 16 17 21 17
Not very honest or transparent 26 26 28 27 37 31 24 25 27 26 26 26 27| 28 23 26 27 28 23 27
Not honest or transparent at all 30 34 50 14 30 22 51 37 31 15 24 41 53 34 34 28 37 34 33 30
TOTAL NOT HONEST OR TRANSPARENT 56 60 87 41 67 53 75 62 58 41 50 67 80 62 57 54 64 62 56 57
Don'tknow 23 22 | 10 22 18| 20 15 |16 27 |31 29 16 10| 19 26| 23 20 21 24 25
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Sample Size: 5180 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 17th May 2019

Likelihood of voting Labour
Solid Lab Lab Potential
Total | 0 | 14| 5T 18101 "yiiors | Waverers | Lab Voters
Weighted Sample| 5180 |1981]1107]1198] 895 453 439 606
% % % % % % % %
12-15 14-17
Feb May
Have you seen news coverage, in the newspaper,
TV or online, in the last few months about
accusations of antisemitism in Jeremy Corbyn's
Labour Party?
Yes, alot 38 43 53 40 28 44 49 34 35
Yes, a little 40 37 30 42 41 40 37 46 44
No, | have not 13 12 10 13 17 10 8 16 11
Not sure 8 8 7 5 14 7 5 4 10
How competent or incompetent a leader do you
think Jeremy Corbyn has been in handling the
accusations of antisemitism in the Labour Party?
A very competent leader 4 4 1 0 3 15 25 5 4
A fairly competent leader 16 12 1 7 15 36 40 36 21
TOTAL COMPETENT 20 16 2 7 18 51 65 41 25
A fairly incompetent leader 25 26 17 37 34 24 17 30 38
A very incompetent leader 35 39 68 40 13 8 5 7 13
TOTAL INCOMPETENT 60 65 85 77 47 32 22 37 51
Don't know 20 19 | 13 16 34 17| 12 22 24
And how honest and transparent do you think
Jeremy Corbyn has been in responding to
accusations of antisemitism in the Labour Party?
Very honest and transparent 6 5 1 1 4 20 32 10 7
Fairly honest and transparent 15 13 2 9 19 35 35 37 26
TOTAL HONEST AND TRANSPARENT 21 18 3 10 23 55 67 47 33
Not very honest or transparent 26 26 21 37 30 19 14 26 28
Not honest or transparent at all 30 34 61 32 10 7 5 3 12
TOTAL NOT HONEST OR TRANSPARENT 56 60 82 69 40 26 19 29 40
Don'tknow 23 22 | 15 21 37 19| 15 24 27

© 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

You

What the world thinks

Www.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 5180 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 17th May 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M'® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RSt Of | Midlands Ty i | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 5180 |1709|1601] 290 | 1994 | 2134 |2507| 2673 | 570 |2181]1233|1197| 2953 |2227| 622 1730 1119 1264 | 445

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
12-15 14-17
Feb May
Which of these statements most accurately
reflects your opinion?
Jeremy Corbyn and the Labour Party are antisemitic 20 23 45 8 16 15 37 28 19 8 15 30 40 24 23 20 25 24 22 20
Jeremy Corbyn is antisemitic but the Labour Pa"’;; 14 13 |19 10 16| 12 16 |13 14 |14 10 14 18|14 13| 12 14 14 12 14
The Labour Party is antisemitic but Jeremy C(i)srt;]):)nt 4 5 3 6 8 7 3 6 5 8 6 4 4 6 4 6 5 5 5 5
Neither Jeremy Corbyn nor the Labo”;r':i"’;rgn?tri‘z 21 19 | 4 39 17| 30 10 |23 15 |28 22 17 10| 21 16| 24 16 18 20 18
TOTAL JEREMY CORBYN IS ANTISEMITIC 34 36 64 18 32 27 53 41 33 22 25 44 58 38 36 32 39 38 34 34
TOTAL LABOUR PARTY IS ANTISEMITIC 24 28 48 14 24 22 40 34 24 16 21 34 44 30 27 26 30 29 27 25
None of these 8 8 5 7 11 8 6 8 7 8 9 8 5 7 9 8 7 7 9 6
Don't know 32 32 24 30 32 28 28 22 41 34 38 27 23 28 37 30 32 31 31 36
Generally speaking, do you think Labour does or
does not have a problem with antisemitism?
Does have a problem 43 50 74 34 58 47 62 56 44 31 39 55 72 53 45 50 53 50 46 44
Does not have a problem 23 18 7 33 13 24 13 21 16 28 20 18 11 19 18 19 17 19 20 19
Don't know 33 32 19 33 28 29 25 24 40 41 41 27 17 28 37 31 31 31 34 37
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Sample Size: 5180 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 17th May 2019

Weighted Sample

Which of these statements most accurately
reflects your opinion?

Jeremy Corbyn and the Labour Party are antisemitic
Jeremy Corbyn is antisemitic but the Labour Party is
not
The Labour Party is antisemitic but Jeremy Corbyn
is not
Neither Jeremy Corbyn nor the Labour Party are
antisemitic
TOTAL JEREMY CORBYN IS ANTISEMITIC
TOTAL LABOUR PARTY IS ANTISEMITIC
None of these
Don't know

Generally speaking, do you think Labour does or
does not have a problem with antisemitism?

Does have a problem

Does not have a problem

Don't know

Likelihood of voting Labour
Solid Lab Lab Potential
Total | 0 | 1-4 [ 57 [ 810 ] "yoiors | waverers | Lab Voters
5180 |1981]1107]1198| 895 453 439 606
% % % % % % % %
12-15 14-17
Feb May
20 23 44 20 6 4 3 3 6
14 13 16 18 9 8 7 11 10
4 5 3 6 8 5 4 7 9
21 19 4 11 24 52 61 44 34
34 36 60 38 15 12 10 14 16
24 28 47 26 14 9 7 10 15
8 8 7 9 9 7 5 6 10
32 32 26 35 44 24 20 29 32
43 50 70 54 31 25 24 25 35
23 18 7 13 22 45 52 37 31
33 32 24 33 47 30 24 38 33
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What the world thinks

Sample Size: 5180 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 17th May 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M'® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RSt Of | Midlands Ty i | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 5180 |1709|1601] 290 | 1994 | 2134 |2507| 2673 | 570 |2181]1233|1197| 2953 |2227| 622 1730 1119 1264 | 445

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
12-15 14-17
Feb May

In the previous question you said you thought
Labour had a problem with antisemitism. Which
of the following best reflects your view?
[Shown only to respondents who said they would
consider voting for Labour and think that Labour has
a problem with antisemitism; n=879]
| think antisemitism in Labour is a problem, and if it
is not properly addressed then | would be much less 31 32 34 32 32 31 34 28 36 33 31 3 29| 32 32 33 32 34 29 36
likely to vote Labour
| do think antisemitism in Labour is a problem, but
there are other policy or political issues that are 31 27 37 24 30 27 30 28 26 28 30 24 25 32 19 33 27 24 34 11
more important to me
| do think antisemitism in Labour is a problem, but it
is more important to me that Britain has a Labour 11 16 3 23 15 21 6 16 15 21 14 19 13 16 16 21 16 16 10 25
government and gets rid of the Conservatives
| think the antisemitism problem is minor, or is being

o . 9 8 4 10 5 8 8 10 5 7 10 5 6 7 8 3 10 8 9 3
handled well, so it is unlikely to affect my vote
Not applicable - | am unlikely to vote Labour anyway 11 11 20 4 12 9 16 11 10 5 9 13 19 8 17 6 11 12 9 19
Don’tknow 6 6 2 6 7 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 8 5 8 3 6 7 8 6
% Thinking Labour do have an antisemitism problem
AND that if not addressed it would make them less
likely to vote for them
Thinking about the row over allegations of
antisemitism within Labour, who do you think is
most to blame?
Jeremy Corbyn 24 39 12 24 19 33 24 24 16 18 29 34| 24 24 21 26 25 23 18
Labour members 16 20 15 24 18 16 20 11 100 14 17 19 19 11 18 16 14 14 16
Labour's political opponents 10 3 21 10 16 6 12 9 14 10 12 8 11 9 10 9 10 12 11
Labour MPs 9 12 8 5 8 12 11 8 9 8 9 12 9 10 10 9 10 9 8
Jewish people 2 1 3 1 2 2 3 1 4 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 2
Someone else 4 1 7 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 4
Don't know 35 24 34 33 32 28 26 43 42 43 28 23 | 31 40 33 34 35 34 41
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Sample Size: 5180 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 17th May 2019

Likelihood of voting Labour
Solid Lab Lab Potential
Total | 0 | 14| 5T 18101 "yiiors | Waverers | Lab Voters
Weighted Sample| 5180 |1981]1107]1198] 895 453 439 606
% % % % % % % %
12-15 14-17
Feb May
In the previous question you said you thought
Labour had a problem with antisemitism. Which
of the following best reflects your view?
[Shown only to respondents who said they would
consider voting for Labour and think that Labour has
a problem with antisemitism; n=879]
| think antisemitism in Labour is a problem, and if it
is not properly addressed then | would be much less 31 32 0 38 37 18 13 23 33
likely to vote Labour
| do think antisemitism in Labour is a problem, but
there are other policy or political issues that are 31 27 0 25 29 28 18 34 35
more important to me
| do think antisemitism in Labour is a problem, but it
is more important to me that Britain has a Labour 11 16 0 3 15 31 37 33 14
government and gets rid of the Conservatives
| think the antisemitism problem is minor, or is being
handled well, so it is unlikely to affect my vote 9 8 0 5 5 14 23 10 8
Not applicable - | am unlikely to vote Labour anyway 11 11 0 25 6 3 0 0 6
Don'tknow 6 6 0 3 8 6 9 0 8
% Thinking Labour do have an antisemitism problem
AND that if not addressed it would make them less & 6 12
likely to vote for them
Thinking about the row over allegations of
antisemitism within Labour, who do you think is
most to blame?
Jeremy Corbyn 24 38 25 12 8 7 10 12
Labour members 16 17 19 13 12 10 13 15
Labour's political opponents 10 2 7 13 29 35 21 18
Labour MPs 9 12 8 7 7 5 9 9
Jewish people 2 2 2 2 4 4 4 2
Someone else 4 2 3 4 10 12 7 6
Don't know 35 27 36 48 32 26 36 38
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 5180 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 17th May 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M'® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RSt Of | Midlands Ty i | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 5180 |1709|1601] 290 | 1994 | 2134 |2507| 2673 | 570 |2181]1233|1197| 2953 |2227| 622 1730 1119 1264 | 445

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking more widely, do you think the row over
allegations of antisemitism within Labour has
increased the amount of hostility Jewish people
in Britain experience, decreased it, or has it
made no difference?
Has led to an increase in the hostility Jewish people 27 |42 20 32| 28 35 |20 26 |18 18 32 44|30 25| 28 28 29 26 23
experience in Britain
Has led to a decrease in the host|||ty_JeW|s_h peppl_e 2 2 2 1 1 2 3 2 6 2 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2
experience in Britain
Has not made any difference to the level of hostility 30 |27 3 27| 33 28 | 36 24 |33 30 30 27|30 20| 33 30 29 29 28
Jewish people experience in Britain
Don't know 41 29 41 40 38 35 32 49 44 50 36 27 | 38 44 35 40 39 43 47
Thinking about those Labour MPs who are
concerned about antisemitism within the Labour
Party, do you think they should...
Leave the Labour Party 38 54 27 35 32 50 40 35 28 31 43 49 38 38 34 40 39 38 34
Remain in the Labour Party 27 21 38 34 35 20 30 24 30 26 28 26| 30 23 31 26 25 27 27
Don't know 35 25 35 32 33 30 30 41 42 43 30 25 32 40 35 34 36 35 39
How likely or unlikely do you think it is that
Labour under Jeremy Corbyn can address and
solve the issue of antisemitism allegations?
Very likely 4 1 10 3 6 3 6 3 5 5 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 6 3
Fairly likely 12 3 22 11 17 7 13 11 24 13 11 7 13 11 14 10 13 14 12
TOTAL LIKELY 16 4 32 14 23 10 19 14 29 18 16 10 17 16 19 14 17 20 15
Fairly unlikely 30 34 29 37 35 28 31 28 27 29 30 33 32 26 33 31 29 27 29
Very unlikely 29 51 13 28 21 44 31 28 14 20 37 45| 30 29 24 32 31 28 25
TOTAL UNLIKELY 59 85 42 65 56 72 62 56 41 49 67 78 62 55 57 63 60 55 54
Don't know 24 |12 25 21| 22 18|19 29 |3 3 18 12| 21 28| 24 23 23 25 30
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Sample Size: 5180 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 17th May 2019

Weighted Sample

Thinking more widely, do you think the row over
allegations of antisemitism within Labour has
increased the amount of hostility Jewish people
in Britain experience, decreased it, or has it
made no difference?
Has led to an increase in the hostility Jewish people
experience in Britain
Has led to a decrease in the hostility Jewish people
experience in Britain
Has not made any difference to the level of hostility
Jewish people experience in Britain
Don't know

Thinking about those Labour MPs who are
concerned about antisemitism within the Labour
Party, do you think they should...
Leave the Labour Party
Remain in the Labour Party
Don't know

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that
Labour under Jeremy Corbyn can address and
solve the issue of antisemitism allegations?
Very likely
Fairly likely
TOTAL LIKELY
Fairly unlikely
Very unlikely
TOTAL UNLIKELY
Don't know

10

Likelihood of voting Labour
Solid Lab Lab Potential
Total | 0 | 1-4 [ 57 [ 810 ] "yoiors | waverers | Lab Voters
5180 |1981]11107|1198] 895 453 439 606
% % % % % % % %
27 39 26 17 17 14 16 20
2 1 2 4 2 2 5 3
30 24 33 27 41 48 38 32
41 35 38 53 40 36 41 45
38 56 36 22 22 24 21 24
27 15 29 30 46 48 42 40
35 30 35 48 32 27 37 37
4 0 1 4 18 29 8 5
12 1 10 18 33 33 32 26
16 1 11 22 51 62 40 31
30 27 41 31 20 13 28 33
29 53 27 10 5 4 5 9
59 80 68 41 25 17 33 42
24 | 18 21 38 24| 21 26 27
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